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Indiantown Company, Inc.
Elizabeth Gentry

P.O. Box 397

Indiantown, FL 34956

Re: Docket No. 9%68011-WS - Investigation of rates of Indiantown Company, in Martin
County for possible overcarnings. (Review of refund reports)

Dear Ms. Gentry:

This letter is to notify you that the refund report has been reviewed and approved. Therefore,
the docket will be closed.

If you have any further questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at (904)
413-7021.

Sincerely,

Qamnr HIA&W

Shannon J. Aust
Regulatory Analyst

SJA:sja

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Rendell)
Division of Legal Services (Jaber, Pelligrini)
Division of Records and Reporting (Docket No. 96001 1-WS)
Dave Erwin '
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TeLccorcn (204) 561-GB34

Charles Hill, Director

Division of Water & Wastewater
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399=0850

In re: Indiantown Company, Inc.
FPSC Order No. PSC-96-0657-FOF-WS

Dear Mr. Hill:

Commission Order No. PS5C-96-0657-FOF-WS requires Indiantown
Company, Inc. to make refunds to customers. The refunds are the
result of a 1994 indexing for money collected after May 13, 1994.

My reading of Rule 25-30.360, F.A.C., suggests to me that
the refund must be on a per customer basis to each customer who
received service during the refund period. This, of course, will
require a great deal of work on the part of the company. The
refund will have to be manually calculated for every customer for
cach month for 26 months, since one of the rates reduced is a
$.02 per thousand gallons of water used rate and the other is a
monthly BFC rate reduction dependent upon mecter size. To add
complication to the refund, interest must be applied monthly at a
published rate to each month’s refund.

Chuck, is there a simpler way to do this? Can you give us
some easier way to accomplish the refund? For example, could we
just calculate the total refund with interest at the highest rate
during the entire term, divide that amount by the number of cus=
tomers being served on the date of the Commission refund order,
credit each such customer’s bill on September 1lst and provide a
cash refund in like amount to any previous customer who requests




Charles Hill
July 31, 1996
Page Two

a refund, even though they werc not on the system on May 10,
19967 If not, we request assistance under Rule 25-30.360(4) (e),

F.A. c.

Sincerely,

David B. Erwin

=
[

DBE:akh

cc: Charles Pelligrini
Elizabeth Gentry
Bill Fowler
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2540 gshumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Plorida 32399-0850 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

Re: Docket No. 960011-WU - Indiantown Company, Inc. -
Investigation of Water and Wastowater Rates for

Posoible Overoarnings
Dear Ms. Bayo:

I am the attorney for Indiantown Company, Inc. in the above-
referenced dockst.

Please provide me with all future correspondence, orders,
recommandations and pleadings in this docket.

Sincerely, :
David B. Erwin
PBE/kdr
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